South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 07, 2024, 12:29:16 pm

Session 111 - (1995-1996)

H*3361 (Rat #0062, Act #0148 of 1995) Joint Resolution, By House Ways and Means

A Joint Resolution to make supplemental appropriations from fiscal year 1993-94 surplus general fund revenues, to provide
that the respective Clerks of the House of Representatives and the Senate and the Director of the Division of Operations of the
State Budget and Control Board shall act as agents of the State House Committee in the administration and implementation of
the State House Renovation Project and to provide limitations, to authorize the State Budget and Control Board to expend not
more than $1,500,000 of the sum appropriated for the Advisory Coordinating Council for Economic Development in support of
military bases or other federal facilities at risk of closure or reduced operation, and to provide for the carryforward of
unexpended funds.

01/25/95
01/26/95

01/31/95

02/01/95
02/02/95
02/07/95
02/07/95
02/22/95
03/22/95
03/22/95
03/23/95
03/23/95
03/29/95
03/30/95
04/04/95
04/04/95
04/05/95
04/06/95

04/06/95
04/12/95
04/18/95
04/18/95
04/20/95
04/21/95
04/21/95
05/09/95
08/14/95

House
House

House

House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
Senate
House

Senate
House
Senate
Senate

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-14

Point of order-House Rule 5.10-Printed copies must be on members desks for 3 legislative days
HJ-17

Special order, set for Wednesday, February 1, 1995, after completion of uncontested calendar
HJ-12

Read second time HJ-65

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-41

Introduced and read first time SJ-21

Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-21

Committee report: Majority favorable with amend., minority unfavorable Finance SJ-14

Read second time SJ-11

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-11

Amended SJ-14

Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-14

Point of order- Senate amendments not printed and on calendar for 24 hours HJ-26

Debate adjourned on Senate amendments until Tuesday, April 4, 1995 HJ-27

Senate amendment amended HJ-21

Returned to Senate with amendments HJ-22

Non-concurrence in House amendment SJ-15

House insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Reps. H. Brown, Keegan &
Kirsh HJ-25

Conference committee appointed Sens. V. Smith, Peeler, Passailaigue SJ-7

Conference report received and adopted HJ-70

Conference report received and adopted SJ-11

Ordered enrolled for ratification SJ-14

Ratified R 62

Signed By Governor

Effective date 04/21/95

Copies available

Act No. 148

Page 1 of 1



