South Carolina Legislature

May 07, 2024, 12:29:16 pm

Session 111 - (1995-1996)

H*3361 (Rat #0062, Act #0148 of 1995) Joint Resolution, By House Ways and Means

A Joint Resolution to make supplemental appropriations from fiscal year 1993-94 surplus general fund revenues, to provide that the respective Clerks of the House of Representatives and the Senate and the Director of the Division of Operations of the State Budget and Control Board shall act as agents of the State House Committee in the administration and implementation of the State House Renovation Project and to provide limitations, to authorize the State Budget and Control Board to expend not more than \$1,500,000 of the sum appropriated for the Advisory Coordinating Council for Economic Development in support of military bases or other federal facilities at risk of closure or reduced operation, and to provide for the carryforward of unexpended funds.

anoxponae	a ranao.	
01/25/95	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-14
01/26/95	House	Point of order-House Rule 5.10-Printed copies must be on members desks for 3 legislative days HJ-17
01/31/95	House	Special order, set for Wednesday, February 1, 1995, after completion of uncontested calendar HJ-12
02/01/95	House	Read second time HJ-65
02/02/95	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-41
02/07/95	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-21
02/07/95	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-21
02/22/95	Senate	Committee report: Majority favorable with amend., minority unfavorable Finance SJ-14
03/22/95	Senate	Read second time SJ-11
03/22/95	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-11
03/23/95	Senate	Amended SJ-14
03/23/95	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-14
03/29/95	House	Point of order- Senate amendments not printed and on calendar for 24 hours HJ-26
03/30/95	House	Debate adjourned on Senate amendments until Tuesday, April 4, 1995 HJ-27
04/04/95	House	Senate amendment amended HJ-21
04/04/95	House	Returned to Senate with amendments HJ-22
04/05/95	Senate	Non-concurrence in House amendment SJ-15
04/06/95	House	House insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Reps. H. Brown, Keegan & Kirsh HJ-25
04/06/95	Senate	Conference committee appointed Sens. V. Smith, Peeler, Passailaigue SJ-7
04/12/95	House	Conference report received and adopted HJ-70
04/18/95	Senate	Conference report received and adopted SJ-11
04/18/95	Senate	Ordered enrolled for ratification SJ-14
04/20/95		Ratified R 62
04/21/95		Signed By Governor
04/21/95		Effective date 04/21/95
05/09/95		Copies available
08/14/95		Act No. 148